NO700	00/0458
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800110784508
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/22/0701005009 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 07 OCT 22 AM 9: 41 Websteiner Thermony
Office Use Only	FILED 07 OCT 25 7110: 48 SECHERARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	VH

¥ ÆCFS		
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SE 1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., CORAL GABLES, FL 331 PH: (305)444-4994 FAX: (305)4	STE: 101 34	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOO		
1. INSTITUTE FOI (Corporation Name)	<u>KLATIN AMERICAN CIVIL</u>	
2. <u>SOCIETY</u> D	(Document #)	
3 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
- Walk in Vill wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
X Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent	
Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
	Merger	
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
Reinstatement Trademark		
	Other	

CR2E031(9/92)

1 T

ł

ł

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 23, 2007

EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.

SUBJECT: INSTITUTE FOR LATIN AMERICAN CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELOPMENT CORP. Ref. Number: W07000052411

We have received your document for INSTITUTE FOR LATIN AMERICAN CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELOPMENT CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2008 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 907A00062214

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

07 OCT 25 AM ID: 48

SECHETARY OF STATE

FOR

IALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA INSTITUTE FOR LATIN AMERICAN CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELOPMENT CORP.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of incorporation:

<u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The Name of the corporation shall be:

INSTITUTE FOR LATIN AMERICAN CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELOPMENT CORP.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS:

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

9300 FOUNTAINEBLUE BLVD. Ste. 502 MIAMI, FL 33172

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The specific purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To provide basic knowledge and education through modern communications systems to our American population and the peoples of Latin America, in order to help them develop better civil societies in their respective states or countries.

This knowledge and education will include, but shall not be limited to: Educational teachings and lectures and/or conferences in History, Art, Culture, Support services, Skill programs, Human Rights, Democracy Building and Economy building based on true markets and any other activity or program lawfully permitted in the United States and territories.

These activities shall have as a secondary purpose to bring unity in the people of different races and origins in the United States of America or in any other country where they were conducted.

ADDRESS:

The Address of the principal office of this corporation shall be :

9300 Fontainebleau Blvd. Ste. 502, Miami, Fl 33172

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

This Organization shall have a Board of Directors, consisting of at least three Directors, who shall be chosen by the members for a period of One Year.

ARTICLE V – LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS

This Organization shall be constituted by Faithful Christians (Born again), and the requirements to be a member of this ministry shall be written on its Internal Regulations created for this purpose.

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Jose Fortuño 15065 SW 49TH Lane, Unit F, Miami, Fl 33185 Miami, Fl 33185

ARTICLE VII – DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Upon dissolution, liquidation and winding up of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all of the Corporation exclusively for the purposes of the Corporation, in such manner, and to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes, as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue code of 1986, as amended, as the Board of Directors may determine. Any assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes, or to such organization or organizations as such Court shall determine.

FILED

SSEE. FLORIDA

07 OCT 25 AM 10: 48

SECHETAHY OF STATE

ARTICLE VIII – INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the Incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation are:

Jose Fortuño (President)	15065 SW 48 th Lane Unite F Miami, Fl 33185-4273
Pedro Lopez (Director)	9820 SW 49 st Miami, Fl 33165-6314
Francisco B. Guell (V-President)	9300 Fontainebleau BLVD 502 Miami, Fl 33172-6328
Lourdes Igaravidez (Secretary)	15065 SW 49 th Lane Unit F Miami, Fl 33185-4273
Ilka H. Figueras (Treasurer)	7014 SW 114 Place, Unit E Miami, Fl 33173-1877

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATORS HAVE EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION THIS 19th DAY OF October, 2007.

Δ	Keen
Jose-Fortuñg	Francisco B. Guell
Other the state	
Ilka H. Figueras	Pedro Lopez
Lourder Se, weidez	
Lourdes Igaravidez	

Having been named as registered agent, I do hereby accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in said document. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties.



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE

Before me a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared:

Jose Fortuño

1

ļ

Ilka H. Figueras

Francisco B. Guell

Pedro Lopez

Lourdes Igaravidez

Known to me by their identification and they acknowledged before me that they executed these articles of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and affixed my official Seal, in the State and County aforesaid;

This 19th day of October, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

FLDL#: W256-297-63-797-0 FLDL#: W256-738-61-222-0